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&% Thiruvananthapuraom

]

Rt. Rev. Msar. Joseph Kuzhinjalil 93-08-1985
Rt. Rev. Joseph Gnayalloor Remban 98-08-2012
Rev. Fr.Geevarghese Puthenpurackal (Kadammanitta) — 16-08-1955
Rev. Fr. Younan Njopallil (Pongalady) 17-08-1966
Rev. fr. Thomas Mooleveettil 97-08-2017
Rev. fr. Lukose Makil 51-08-1980
Rev. fFr. Kuriakose Thaliath (Sooranad) 96-08-1969
Rev. fr. Jacob Puthenveettil (Thumpamon) 29-08-1948
Rev. Fr. Francis Hodakanady CMI £8-08-1969
Rev. Fr. Alexander Pampooreth (Pandalam) 09-08-1976
Rev. Fr. Abraham Thazhayil (€lanthoor) 11-08-1945
Rt. Rev. Msar. Joseph Kuzhinjalil 935-08-1985

Bathery

ReV. FR. MATHEW CHAMAKALAYIL 2015-08-07/

Triruvalla

Rev. fr. Varghese Karikkott 21 -08- 2010
Rev. fr. Philipose €lavatta 02 -08- 1967
Rev. fr. Joseph Pattassery 11 -08- 1988
Rev. fr. Joseph Pattani 14 -08- 1994
Rev. fr. Joseph Cherupuzhathottom 08 -08-1992
Rev. fr. Jacob Mundaplackal 30-08-1963
Rev. fFr. David Payyampallil 09-08-1980
Rev. fr. Chacko €lavumparampil 28;08-1999
Rev. Fr. Antony Karatt 16-08-1994
Rev. fr. Alexander Chalunkaparampll £5-08-2008

Mavelikkara

Rev. fr. Mathew Chengalloor 94 -08- 2013
Rev. Fr. Jacob Vilayil 99 -08- 2010

Bethany

Fr. Paul Thekkekara OIC 99 -08-1980
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992-08-1974
01-08-1993

Mother Trisus
Mother Basim

Thiruvananthapuram

Sr. Hobeeba sic
Sr. Slomo sic

Sr. Julithy sic

Sr. €ugenia sic
Sr. Augustine sic

Thiruvalla
Sr. Thekla sic
Sr. Nuhra sic

Sr. Carmal sic
Sr. Cicily sic

Sr. €lizabeth sic
Sr. Nayomi sic
Sr. Beatrice sic

Pathanamthitta

Sr. Thejus sic

Bathery

Sr. Scholastica sic
Sr. Pelagia sic

31-08-1984
08-08-2001
31-08-2010
18-08-2015
09-08-2020

5-08-1963
6-08-1996
4-08-1999
4 08-2010
1-08-2011
2() 08-2016
20-08-2017

]
1
]
1

31-08-2017

10-08-2020
24-08-2020

Rev.Sr.Josephine DM -
Rev.Sr.Zita DM -
Rev.Sr.Celine DIV -
Rev.Sr.Lilly Francis DM -
Rev.Sr.lsabella DIV -
Rev.Sr.Mary Jamma DM -
Rev.Sr.Alphonsa DIV -
Rev.Sr.Vincent DM -

Rev.Sr.Rose Grace DM -
Rev.Sr.Celestina DM -
Rev.Sr.Regina DM -
Rev.Sr.Mary Delphina DIV -
Rev.Sr.Preshitha DM -
Rev.Sr.Mary Pazi DM -
Rev.Sr.Mary Monica DM -

09-08-1976
27-08-1986
2/-08-1998
09-08-2005
10-08-2009
20-08-2009
05-08-2018
17-08-2018
24-08-2014
26-08-2014
29-08-2014
17-08-2020
17-08-2021
03-08-2022
01-08-2022
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Capt. N k Antony
Adoor

From Ambition to Honor:
My Journey as an Indian Army Officer

have joined the Indian Army Corp signals in 1960 while I was study-
ing at SB college changanacherry. My parents were not happy to join the ar-
my but I have an ambition to serve any motherland as an Officer in the army.

I had beenin almostall the states in the country, especially in Lah, where the temperature goes
up to -40°C and in pakaram when mercury reach at +40°C. After serving for 31 years my heart
swellswith prideand gratitude.Ithasbeen the greatesthonour of mylife to serve my motherland.

I have participated 3 military operations such as, the Chinese aggression in 1962
Pakistan in 1965 and bengal operation in 1971. For my distinguished service
awarded honorary captain in 1991 on Republic day of the country. I take this op-
portunity to advice the new generation to join the Indian Army for a bright future.
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us give thanks & Look back on the years' blessings

ISTERS OF THE IMITATION OF CHRIST
BETHANY SISTERS’ GENERALATE

Inaugural

Centenary
tfoly Eucharistic Celebration &
Publc Meeting

-
i,

Join us in this Eucharistic Banquet as we thank the Lord
for the 100 years of Bethany

WEDNESDAY 18 SEPTEMBER

HOLY MASS @ 8 AM, PUBLIC MEETING @ 10.30 AM
St. John’s Cathedral, Thiruvalla

At the end of the Liturgical Celebration, we cordially invite you to a
public meeting and agape at the St. John's Auditorium in the Cathedral Campus

. RSVP
SOUES pcerey) Sr. Jobsy SIC, 9526247873
(:&J_'HJ:L"E Provincial Superior
Sr. Ardra SIC
Superior General

Venue
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